BML
Socketless cast iron
waste water system for
bridge construction
Product information
BML
BML – Product range, technical data
BML product information

“Technology and installation”
catalogue – see page 11 for
details of how to order it.
Design dimensions (DIN EN 877 and DIN 19522) 6
Pipe (3000 mm, 1000 mm) 6
Bend 15° 6
Bend 30° 6
Bend 45° 7
Bend 68° 7
Bend 88° 7
Plug 7
Branch 45° 8
Branch 88° 8
Short pipe with rectangular access door 9
Reducing pipe eccentric 9
Stack support pipe (no rubber) 10
Stack support bracket (with rubber) 10
All parts from our SML range are available as BML parts on request.
Page
5
Page
4
BML – Product range, technical data
Design dimensions (DIN EN 877 and DIN 19522)
Nominal
size
Outside diameter Wall thickness Insertion length Pipe weight Surface area
Pipe Fitting (sealing zone) (empty) Approx m2
DN* DE* Tolerance* E* Tolerance* e* Tolerance* t* Approx. kg/m Per m
100 110 +2/-1 3.5 -0.5 4.2 -0.7 40 8.3 0.35
125 135 +2/-2 4.0 -0.5 4.7 -1.0 45 11.7 0.42
150 160 +2/-2 4.0 -0.5 5.3 -1.3 50 14.0 0.50
200 210 +2/-2 5.0 -1.0 6.0 -1.5 60 23.0 0.65
250 274 +2.5/-2.5 5.5 -1.0 7.0 -1.5 70 33.0 0.85
300 326 +2.5/-2.5 6.0 -1.0 8.0 -1.5 80 43.2 1.02
400 429 +2/-3 6.3 -1.3 8.1 -1.7 80 59.8 1.34
*All dimensions in mm.
Bend 30°
DN A kg Item no.
100 60 1.3 B10030
125 70 2.0 B12530
150 80 3.0 B15030
200 95 5.4 B20030
250 110 9.7 B25030
300 130 15.5 B30030
Pipe
(Length = 3000 mm)
DN kg Item no.
100 25.0 BROHRDN100
125 35.0 BROHRDN125
150 42.0 BROHRDN150
200 69.0 BROHRDN200
250 99.0 BROHRDN250
300 130.0 BROHRDN300
400 182.0 BROHRDN400
Bend 15°
DN A kg Item no.
100 50 1.0 B10015
125 60 1.7 B12515
150 65 2.5 B15015
200 80 4.6 B20015
Bend 45°
DN A kg Item no.
100 70 1.6 B10045
125 80 2.3 B12545
150 90 3.5 B15045
200 110 6.2 B20045
250 130 10.3 B25045
300 155 17.3 B30045
400 247 36.0 B40045
45°
A

A
1
Bend 68°
DN A kg Item no.
100 90 1.9 B10070
125* 105 2.9 B12570
150 120 4.3 B15070
200 145 7.7 B20070
* Discontinued.
68°A
2
A
1
Plug
DN L kg Item no.
100 40 0.5 BENDDE100
125 45 1.1 BENDDE125
150 50 1.7 BENDDE150
200 60 3.1 BENDDE200
250 70 6.0 BENDDE250
300 80 9.5 BENDDE300
L
15°
A
2

300/200 70 415 415 485 34.0 B30020045
300/250 115 465 465 580 42.1 B30025045
300/300 155 505 505 660 50.1 B30030045
400/300 105 555 555 660 60.0 B40030045
45°
A
2
L
A
1 A
3
DN2
DN1
Short pipe with rectangular access door
DN D B G A I L kg Item no.
100 83 157 100 200 230 340 7.6 BREINIG100ECK
125 101 190 125 225 255 370 10.3 BREINIG125ECK
150 112 215 150 250 280 395 14.5 BREINIG150ECK
200 137 265 200 300 330 465 22.0 BREINIG200ECK
250 170 330 259 350 426 570 36.5 BREINIG250ECK
300 195 380 309 400 476 640 51.0 BREINIG300ECK
L IA
G
Reducing pipe eccentric
DN1/DN2 I L kg Item no.
100/50 45 80 0.9 BÜBERG10050
100/70 45 85 0.9 BÜBERG10070
125/100 50 95 1.5 BÜBERG125100
150/100 60 105 2.2 BÜBERG150100
150/125 60 110 2.2 BÜBERG150125
200/100 70 115 4.1 BÜBERG200100
200/125 70 120 4.1 BÜBERG200125
200/150 65 125 4.3 BÜBERG200150
250/150 80 140 6.8 BÜBERG250150
250/200 80 145 7.0 BÜBERG250200
300/150 96 150 10.7 BÜBERG300150
300/200 95 160 11.4 BÜBERG300200
300/250 95 170 12.4 BÜBERG300250
L
l
DN1
DN2

building construction
KML
Socketless cast iron
system for aggressive
waste water from kitchens
and laboratories
TML
Socketless cast iron
waste water system for civil
engineering applications
High tensile and standard
joints for SML, KML, TML
and BML systems
Stack support bracket (with rubber)
DN Y2 Y1 B V S kg Item no.
100 115 147 250 202 28 1.3 BAUFFALL100
125 138 171 275 225 28 1.5 BAUFFALL125
150 163 199 300 252 30 2.0 BAUFFALL150
200 215 250 360 310 30 3.0 BAUFFALL200
250 280 344 442 392 34 5.6 BAUFFALL250
300 332 393 495 445 39 7.4 BAUFFALL300
All parts from our SML range are available as BML parts on request.
V
Y1
Y2
B
S
Stack support pipe (no rubber)
DN B A L kg Item no.
100 145 96 200 2.3 BFALLROH100
125 170 96 200 3.0 BFALLROH125
150 195 96 200 4.0 BFALLROH150
200 245 96 200 6.0 BFALLROH200
250 340 146 300 18.7 BFALLROH250
300 390 146 300 24.0 BFALLROH300
L
8
ØB
A